Taxing Jurisdiction Valuation Rate As of 9/30/15 Applicable 9/30/2015

City of Rowlett 3,601,259,253$ 0.7872$ 60,918,461$ (1) 100.00% 60,918,461$

Dallas County 188,190,199,007 0.2431 84,725,000 1.39% 1,177,678

Dallas County Community

College District 197,279,330,872 0.1237 321,510,000 1.39% 4,468,989

Dallas County Hospital District 188,977,365,634 0.2860 728,005,000 1.39% 10,119,270

Dallas County Schools 188,190,199,007 0.0100 60,215,000 1.39% 836,989

Garland ISD 14,899,335,787 1.3533 501,756,118 18.84% 94,530,853

Rockwall County 8,490,881,201 0.3959 100,580,960 6.00% 6,034,858

Rockwall ISD 7,072,658,664 1.4400 326,241,461 7.12% 23,228,392

Total Direct and Overlapping Funded Debt……………………………………………………………………………….201,315,488$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Funded Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation………………………………. 5.59%

(1) Includes the Certificates; excludes self-supporting debt. Preliminary, subject to change.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

EXHIBIT B

22

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 - PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Less:

Year Self- Net % of

Ended Outstanding Debt Service(1)
Supporting Debt Principal

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Obligations(3)
Service Retired

2016 7,355,000$ 3,011,144$ 10,366,144$ 200,000$ 45,262$ 245,262$ 2,260,013$ 8,351,392$

2017 7,580,000 2,772,340 10,352,340 175,000 71,329 246,329 2,257,618 8,341,051

2018 7,510,000 2,483,775 9,993,775 180,000 69,329 249,329 2,268,596 7,974,507

2019 7,030,000 2,182,930 9,212,930 180,000 66,791 246,791 2,088,325 7,371,396

2020 6,960,000 1,892,977 8,852,977 185,000 63,703 248,703 2,080,838 7,020,842 47.34%

2021 6,915,000 1,598,728 8,513,728 185,000 60,086 245,086 2,076,562 6,682,252

2022 6,735,000 1,291,349 8,026,349 190,000 55,968 245,968 1,932,261 6,340,055

2023 6,055,000 1,006,293 7,061,293 195,000 51,326 246,326 1,929,317 5,378,301

2024 5,525,000 757,890 6,282,890 200,000 46,209 246,209 1,933,195 4,595,903

2025 3,660,000 564,501 4,224,501 205,000 40,638 245,638 631,727 3,838,412 85.18%

2026 2,245,000 436,159 2,681,159 215,000 34,512 249,512 632,767 2,297,903

2027 790,000 364,859 1,154,859 220,000 27,833 247,833 252,239 1,150,452

2028 815,000 332,603 1,147,603 225,000 20,689 245,689 247,859 1,145,432

2029 855,000 299,134 1,154,134 235,000 12,922 247,922 254,611 1,147,444

2030 880,000 260,603 1,140,603 245,000 4,422 249,422 243,353 1,146,672 93.70%

2031 920,000 216,928 1,136,928 - 241,553 895,375

2032 740,000 176,915 916,915 - 244,540 672,375

2033 770,000 140,603 910,603 - 242,103 668,500

2034 810,000 102,703 912,703 - 244,453 668,250

2035 850,000 62,753 912,753 - 241,378 671,375 98.88%

2036 205,000 38,090 243,090 - - - 243,090 -

2037 215,000 29,378 244,378 - - - 244,378 -

2038 225,000 20,240 245,240 - - - 245,240 -

2039 235,000 10,340 245,340 - - - 245,340 - 100.00%

75,880,000$ 20,053,230$ 95,933,230$ 3,035,000$ 671,016$ 3,706,016$ 23,281,355$ 76,357,891$

The Certificates (2)

(1) “Outstanding Debt” does not include lease/purchase obligations.
(2) Average life of the Certificates: 7.520 years. Interest is calculated at an average rate for purposes of illustration. Preliminary, subject to change.
(3) General obligation debt for which repayment is provided from revenues of the City’s municipal golf course, drainage system and waterworks and sewer system. However, if the golf

course, drainage system or waterworks and sewer system revenues are not sufficient to provide for the payment of such obligations, the City will be required to levy and collect ad

[…]

repurchase agreement, (6) restrict the investment in mutual funds in the aggregate to no more than 80% of the City's monthly
average fund balance, excluding bond proceeds and reserves and other funds held for debt service, and further restrict the
investment in no-load mutual funds of any portion of bond proceeds, reserves and funds held for debt service and to no more
than 15% of the City's monthly average fund balance, excluding bond proceeds and reserves and other funds held for debt
service; (7) require local government investment pools to conform to the new disclosure, rating, net asset value, yield calculation,
and advisory board requirements (8) provide specific investment training for the Treasurer, the chief financial officer (if not the
Treasurer) and the investment officer and (9) at least annually review, revise, and adopt a list of qualified brokers that are
authorized to engage in investment transactions with the City.

The City’s current investment policy is in compliance with the State law requirements described above.

TABLE 15 - CURRENT INVESTMENTS

As of April 30, 2015, the City’s investable general funds were invested in the following categories:

Book % of Market % of

Description Value Investment Value Investment

Commercial Paper 2,197,493$ 6.18% 2,197,621$ 6.18%

U.S. Treasury Bond/Note 7,093,316 19.96% 7,124,617 20.02%

Bond/Note 6,494,679 18.28% 6,506,172 18.29%

TexPool 19,751,579 55.58% 19,751,579 55.51%

Total 35,537,067$ 100.00% 35,579,989$ 100.00%

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

EXHIBIT B

35

TAX MATTERS

OPINION . . . On the date of initial delivery of the Certificates, McCall, Parkhurst & Horton L.L.P., Dallas, Texas, Bond Counsel
to the City, will render its opinion that, in accordance with statutes, regulations, published rulings and court decisions existing on
the date thereof (“Existing Law”), (1) interest on the Certificates for federal income tax purposes will be excludable from the
“gross income” of the holders thereof and (2) the Certificates will not be treated as “specified private activity Certificates”, the